CH \$40.00 563034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM651641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core Med Science, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMS Supplements LLC	
Street Address:	325 Seaboard Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5630347	CORE MED SCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152591470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152591450

Email: trademarks@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Playfair
Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	611782-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Playfair
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Playfair/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (CORE MED SCIENCE)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (CORE MED SCIENCE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0749

900621426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is entered into effective as of June 1, 2021, by and between Core Med Science, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and CMS Supplements LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with the goodwill attaching thereto (all together the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement, made and entered into as of May 20, 2021, by and among Assignor and Assignee and the other parties thereto (the "Purchase and Contribution Agreement"), to the line of goods and services and related business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and that line of goods and services and related business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the line of goods and services and related business which is symbolized by the Marks, and along with any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. In the event of any conflict or other inconsistency between this Trademark Assignment and the Purchase and Contribution Agreement, the terms of the Purchase and Contribution Agreement shall govern and control and neither the representations and warranties nor the rights, obligations or remedies of any party under the Purchase and Contribution Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

CORE MED SCIENCE, LLC,

a California limited liability company

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: June 1, 2021

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

JURISDICTION	Mark	STATUS	REGISTRATION / APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
United States	CORE MED SCIENCE	Registered	5,630,347	December 18, 2018
China	COIO Med Science	Pending	53695236	February 10, 2021 (Application Date)
China	COIO Med Science	Pending	5395237	February 10, 2021 (Application Date)
European Union	CORE MED SCIENCE	Registered	1428791	August 29, 2018
United Kingdom	CORE MED SCIENCE	Registered	1428791	January 15, 2019
WIPO	CORE MED SCIENCE	Registered	1428791	August 29, 2018

RECORDED: 06/03/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0751